

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 09-23-2010

Route: \_\_\_\_\_ NC73

**DESCRIPTION:** Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

County	Lincoln
County #	54
Bridge#	50
Project#	WBS 36727.3.14/ DO00083

Engineer Estimate: \$825,000

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	HRI Bridges Co.	Unit Price Bid	Taylor & Murphy Constr., Co.	Unit Price Bid	Lanford Bros Co., Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Palmetto Infrastructure
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	1525000000-E	610	Asph. Conc. Surface Course, Type SF9.5A	38	Tons	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs(Portable)	112	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,568.00
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	2	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
6	4450000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Hour)	300	Hr.	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	100	Hr.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	20	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	4810000000-E	1205	Paint (4")	4850	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,667.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,395.00
10	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	21506	S.F.	\$ 0.60	\$ 12,903.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,602.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,753.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 11,828.30
11	8573000000-E	SP	Latex Modified Conc. Overlay	170	C.Y.	\$ 965.00	\$ 164,050.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 172,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 238,000.00
			Very Early Strength				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	8580000000-E	SP	Placing and Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay- Very Early Strength	2720	S.Y.	\$ 48.00	\$ 130,560.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 201,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 204,000.00
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seals	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
14	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	3068	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 113,516.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 260,780.00
15	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	2720	S.Y.	\$ 140.60	\$ 382,432.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 342,720.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 448,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 421,600.00
			<b>Total</b>			\$ 893,857.60	\$ 893,857.60	\$ 967,383.90	\$ 967,383.90	\$ 1,049,258.00	\$ 1,049,258.00	\$ 1,277,221.30	\$ 1,277,221.30